

CrowdStrike Ranks Highest in Use Cases for Core Endpoint Protection and Managed Security Services in Gartner® 2024 Critical Capabilities for Endpoint Protection Platforms Report

CrowdStrike is the only vendor to receive the highest scores among evaluated vendors for two out of four Use Cases

AUSTIN, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 31, 2024-- <u>CrowdStrike</u> (NASDAQ: CRWD) today announced it received the highest scores among evaluated vendors for Core Endpoint Protection and Managed Security Services Use Cases in the 2024 Gartner® Critical Capabilities for Endpoint Protection Platforms (EPP) report, for the second consecutive time. As the only vendor to earn the highest scores across multiple use cases, we believe CrowdStrike continues to set the bar for innovation and efficacy in endpoint security and Managed Detection and Response (MDR) services.

The <u>CrowdStrike Falcon® cybersecurity platform</u> defines the gold standard for stopping breaches. As the leader in Al-native endpoint protection, CrowdStrike continues to deliver the innovation organizations need to protect their most critical assets against modern threats. With breakthrough endpoint security advancements like <u>CrowdStrike Signal</u>, a family of Al-powered engines, CrowdStrike will enable security teams to rapidly detect and automatically protect against evolving adversary tradecraft. Enhanced by the world-renowned expertise and threat hunting provided by the industryleading CrowdStrike Falcon Complete MDR services, the Falcon platform delivers the most comprehensive protection, establishing CrowdStrike as the trusted benchmark for modern cybersecurity.

"CrowdStrike's revolutionary Falcon platform architecture strikes the ideal balance of security and performance, with true extensibility to drive the AI-native innovation a modern cybersecurity platform requires to stay ahead of evolving threats," said Michael Sentonas, president of CrowdStrike. "We believe this latest recognition underscores our commitment to simplifying security and delivering the rapid detection and automated response customers need to stop breaches."

This past September, CrowdStrike was named a Leader in the 2024 Gartner® Magic Quadrant[™] for Endpoint Protection Platforms (EPP) for the fifth consecutive time. CrowdStrike was positioned furthest right for Completeness of Vision and highest for Ability to Execute among all vendors evaluated for the second time in a row. In June, CrowdStrike was named a Customers' Choice in the 2024 Gartner Peer Insights[™] 'Voice of the Customer' Endpoint Protection Platforms report, with a 99% Willingness to Recommend score based on 524 overall responses as of April 2024.

Additional Resources

- To learn more about CrowdStrike's recognition in the 2024 Gartner Critical Capabilities for Endpoint Protection Platforms report, read our blog.
- To learn more about CrowdStrike's recognition as a Leader in the 2024 Gartner Magic Quadrant for Endpoint Protection Platforms, visit here.
- To learn more about CrowdStrike Falcon Endpoint Security, please visit our website.

Gartner Disclaimer

Gartner, Critical Capabilities for Endpoint Protection Platforms, Franz Hinner, Evgeny Mirolyubov, Satarupa Patnaik, Deepak Mishra, Chris Silva, 28 October 2024

GARTNER is a registered trademark and service mark of Gartner, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and internationally and is used herein with permission. All rights reserved.

Gartner does not endorse any vendor, product or service depicted in its research publications, and does not advise technology users to select only those vendors with the highest ratings or other designation. Gartner research publications consist of the opinions of Gartner's research organization and should not be construed as statements of fact. Gartner disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, with respect to this research, including any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

About CrowdStrike

CrowdStrike (NASDAQ: CRWD), a global cybersecurity leader, has redefined modern security with the world's most advanced cloud-native platform for protecting critical areas of enterprise risk – endpoints and cloud workloads, identity and data.

Powered by the CrowdStrike Security Cloud and world-class AI, the CrowdStrike Falcon® platform leverages real-time indicators of attack, threat intelligence, evolving adversary tradecraft and enriched telemetry from across the enterprise to deliver hyper-accurate detections, automated protection and remediation, elite threat hunting and prioritized observability of vulnerabilities.

Purpose-built in the cloud with a single lightweight-agent architecture, the Falcon platform delivers rapid and scalable deployment, superior protection and performance, reduced complexity and immediate time-to-value.

CrowdStrike: We stop breaches.

Learn more: https://www.crowdstrike.com/

Follow us: Blog | Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Instagram

Start a free trial today: https://www.crowdstrike.com/free-trial-guide/

© 2024 CrowdStrike, Inc. All rights reserved. CrowdStrike and CrowdStrike Falcon are marks owned by CrowdStrike, Inc. and are registered in the United States and other countries. CrowdStrike owns other trademarks and service marks and may use the brands of third parties to identify their products and services.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241031281924/en/

Jake Schuster CrowdStrike Corporate Communications press@crowdstrike.com

Source: CrowdStrike